# CH \$40.00 27061

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM517150

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
F&C MANAGEMENT LIMITED		11/22/2018	LIMITED COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name: BMO ASSET MANAGEMENT LIMITED		
Street Address:	Exchange House, Primrose Street	
City:	London	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	EC2A 2NY	
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2706152	F&C

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2033276401

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 203-327-4500

**Email:** trademark@ogrp.com

Correspondent Name: TERRENCE J. MCALLISTER

Address Line 1: OHLANDT, GREELEY, RUGGIERO & PERLE, L.L.P.

Address Line 2: ONE LANDMARK SQUARE, 10TH FLOOR Address Line 4: STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06901-2682

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2152.002UST1

## **DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Name: TERRENCE J. MCALLISTER

Address Line 1: OHLANDT, GREELEY, RUGGIERO &

PERLE, LLP

Address Line 2: ONE LANDMARK SQUARE, 10TH FLOOR
Address Line 4: STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06901-2682

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Terrence J. McAllister

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006624 FRAME: 0581

900492376

SIGNATURE:	/Terrence J. McAllister/		
DATE SIGNED:	04/03/2019		
Total Attachments: 4			
source=2152002UST1_NAME_CHANGE#page1.tif			
source=2152002UST1_NAME_CHANGE#page2.tif			
source=2152002UST1_NAME_CHANG	E#page3.tif		
source=2152002UST1_NAME_CHANGE#page4 tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 006624 FRAME: 0582

## **Companies House**

BETA This is a trial service — your feedback (https://www.research.net/r/chbeta) will help us to improve it.

Search for companies or officers

# **BMO ASSET MANAGEMENT LIMITED**

Company number 00517895

Registered office address Exchange House, Primrose Street, London, EC2A 2NY

Company status Active

Company type Private limited Company

Incorporated on 27 March 1953

#### Accounts

Next accounts made up to 31 October 2018 due by 31 July 2019

Last accounts made up to 31 October 2017

# **Confirmation statement**

Next statement date 12 April 2019 due by 26 April 2019

Last statement dated 12 April 2018

## Nature of business (SIC)

· 82990 - Other business support service activities not elsewhere classified

## Previous company names

Name	Period
F&C MANAGEMENT LIMITED	19 Apr 2001 - 01 Nov 2018
FOREIGN & COLONIAL MANAGEMENT LIMITED	28 Mar 1984 - 19 Apr 2001
F. & C. MANAGEMENT LIMITED	27 Mar 1953 - 28 Mar 1984
Is there anything wrong with this page?	

https://beta.companieshouse.gov.uk/company/00517895 **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006624 FRAME: 0583

1/1



# Form TM21A

Change of owner's name, address or email

## No Fee

Use this form to record a change of name, address or email of the trade mark owner.

## Do not use this form for the following other changes

Record a change of ownership, use form TM16

Correct the name or address of a registered owner because of a clerical error, use form TM26(R)

Record changes to the list of goods/services after publication, use form TM21B

Cancel or surrender some of the goods/services, use form TM23.

1.	Trade mark number(s) If not enough space, continue on separate sheet		3096463,3096465, 3312902, 3096468, 3096469,					
	Tick if any certification or collective marks are included	310	8350, 31083	352, 31083	51, 3151278, 2319864,			
	Tick if continuation page is attached	227	1747A, 235	3491, 2443	858, 2415502A, 2415502B			
2.	Full name of recorded owner As currently recorded on our register	F&C	C Manageme	ent Limited				
3.	Changes to be made to owner's details Tick as applicable	<b>1</b>	Owner's Nan	ne ▶ Compl	lete Section 4			
			Address	► Compl	lete Section 5			
			Email	► Compi	lete Section 6			
4.	New name of owner	ВМ	O Asset Mar	nagement L	imited			
	Witness statement required for correction of name							
	Note: If the owner's name contains an error and you wis explaining the reasons for your request.	sh to com	ect it, then you mu	st provide a witne	ess statement with this form			
	For guidance on completing a witness statement visit ou	ır website	www.ipa.gov.uk/t	-witness				
	Witness statement Tick if attached							
5.	New address details							
		ļ			and the state of t			
				***********************	inhananthri a tha c na			
				······				
		WATER COLUMN			Postcode			

Intellectual Property Office is an operating name of the Patent Office

TM21A

6.	Owner's new email address						
7.	Full name Person making this request	Kelti	e Ll	LP			
	Address (Complete if different to Section 5)	No.1	Lo	ndon Bridg	ge, Londo	n	
	Note: We will send confirmation to this address						
						Postcode	SE1 9BA
	Interest in the trade mark Tick one of the options	anno and	Re	corded Own	er		
			Recorded Representative for the Owner				er
		Other (Please specify)					
8.	Declaration	I declare there has been no change in the ownership of the trade mark(s), ar that I have the authority to request this change.				the trade mark(s), and	
	Signature	Keibie UP					
	Name (BLOCK CAPITALS)	KELTIE LLP					
	Date	22/11/18					
9.	Other register changes If you are filing any other form to change the register details of the trade mark(s) listed, enter details here. If not enough space use a continuation sheet	Form	n No	<b>i</b>	Trade Ma	rk No(s)	
	Note: to help us process a multiple request, please provide the same reference on all your forms in the "Your Reference" box on the last page of the forms.	TOTAL CONTRACT CONTRA			O U CO		
	Number of pages attached to this form.	1					
10.	Your reference Complete if you would like us to quote this in communications with you, otherwise leave blank	S49	577	/CWI/ASK			
	Contact details  Name, daytime telephone number of the person to contact in case of query			Skelding - 29 8888	amelia.sl	kelding@k	eltie.com
	Checklist	4		Where to	send		
	Please make sure you have remembered to:			Trade Ma	al Property		
	☐ Provide the trade mark number(s)			Concept I			
	☐ Sign and date the form	Newport South Wales NP10 8QQ					

Data Privacy: https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/intellectual-property-office/about/personal-information-charter

TM21A

# **Continuation Page**

Trade mark number	Trade mark number	Trade mark number
2647095		
2253880		
3056711		
3116309	4 ( )	
1283944		
2271747B		
2385697		
3286330		
2452951		
3292258		
		3.4444444444444444444444444444444444444
	www.mass.s.en.unen.en.unen.en.unen.en.unen.en.unen.en.unen.en.unen.en.unen.en.unen.en.unen.en.unen.en.unen.en.	
остория (12° 3.111111111111111111111111111111111111		
		and the second s
	The second secon	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006624 FRAME: 0586

**RECORDED: 04/03/2019**